Exhibit A
(Attachment to CC File Number 011279)

2002 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/No. of Persons/Convention/Location/Date Total Estimated
Amount Required

Department of Administration $ 1,675
Budget and Management Director

GFOA

Denver, CO June 16 to June 19

Department of Administration ‘ $ 1,750
Intergovernmental Relations Director

Congressional City Conference (NLC)

Washington D.C. March 8 to March 12

Department of Administration $ 600
Intergovernmental Relations Division Director o

League of Wisconsin Municipalities

Middleton, WI October 23 to October 25

Assessor's Office " $ 1,910
Assessment Commissioner

International Conference of Assessing Officers

Los Angeles, CA October 13 to October 16

City Attorneys Office $ 1,730
Asst. City Attorney :

National Bar Association

San Fransisco, CA July 27 to August 3

Board of Zoning Appeals : $ 2,000
Secretary, Board of Zoning Appeals

American Planning Assoc.

Chicago, IL April 13 to April 17

Common Council - City Clerk $ 2,020
Deputy City Clerk - '
National Forum for Black Public Administrators

Portland, OR April 6 to April 10

Common Council - City Clerk $ 1,820
City Clerk

international Institute of Municipal Clerks

San Antonio, TX May 19 to May 23
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Comptroller's Office

Deputy Comptrolier

AICPA Government Accounting Office
Denver, CO September 23 to September 25

Comptroller's Office
Comptroller

GFOA Annual Conference
Denver, CO June 16 to June 19

Comptroller's Office

Comptroller

National League of Cities

Salt Lake, UT December 3 to December 7

Department of Employee Relations
Labor Negotiator

National Public Employer Labor Relations Assocnatlon

Clearwater Beach, FLLA April 15 to April 18

Fire Department

Fire Chief

Metro Chiefs Conference
Honolulu, HA April 13 to April 18

Health Department

Health Commissioner :
NACCHO Annual Conference

New Orleans, LA July 10 to July 13

Milwaukee Public Library
Librarian V

American Library Association
Atlanta, GA June 13 to June 19

Milwaukee Public Library
Deputy City Librarian
Public Library Association
Pheonix, AZ March 12 to March 16

Municpal Court

Chief Court Admlnlstrator

National Association for Court Management
Portland, OR July 21 to July 25

Neighborhood Services
Neighborhhod Services Commissioner

American Association of Code Enforcement

Chicago, IL October 28 to November 1
Department of Public Works

Director of Operations
Water Environment Federation
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1,750

1,625

1,875

1,710

2,100

1,630

1,610

1,795

2,020

975

2,000



Chicago, IL September 28 to October 2

Department of Public Works

Commissioner

American Public Works Congress

Kansas City, MO September 22 to September 25

Department of Public Works
Commissioner

CONEXPO

Las Vegas NV March 19 to March 23

Department of Public Works

City Engineer

Water Environment Federation
Chigago IL, September 28 to October 2

Department of Public Works

City Forester
International Downtown Association
Boston, MA September 28 to October 1

Department of Public Works

Water Works Superintendent

American Water Works Association
_New Orleans, LA June 16 to June 20

Department of Public Works
Sanitation Superintendent

" Waste Expo-National Solid Waste
Las Vegas, NV May 20 to May 23

Department of Public Works

Buildings and Fleet Director

American Public Works Congress

Kansas City, MO September 22 to September 25

City Treasurer

Staff Member

MTA US&C Annual Conference

Vancouver, Canada August 12 to August 14

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

GFOA Annual Conference
Denver, CO June 16 to June 19

City Treasurer

City Treasurer

Assoc. for Financial Proffessionals

New Orleans, LA November 3 to November 6

Total

finance/convention/02Requests

1,750

1,850

1,750

1,850

1,975

1,470

1,750

1,525

1,625

2,049

50,189



