## Exhibit A (Attachment to CC File Number 011279)

## 2002 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/No. of Persons/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required	
Department of Administration Budget and Management Director GFOA Denver, CO June 16 to June 19	\$	1,675
Department of Administration Intergovernmental Relations Director Congressional City Conference (NLC) Washington D.C. March 8 to March 12	\$	1,750
Department of Administration Intergovernmental Relations Division Director League of Wisconsin Municipalities Middleton, WI October 23 to October 25	\$	600
Assessor's Office Assessment Commissioner International Conference of Assessing Officers Los Angeles, CA October 13 to October 16	\$	1,910
City Attorneys Office Asst. City Attorney National Bar Association San Fransisco, CA July 27 to August 3	\$	1,730
Board of Zoning Appeals Secretary, Board of Zoning Appeals American Planning Assoc. Chicago, IL April 13 to April 17	\$	2,000
Common Council - City Clerk Deputy City Clerk National Forum for Black Public Administrators Portland, OR April 6 to April 10	\$	2,020
Common Council - City Clerk City Clerk International Institute of Municipal Clerks San Antonio, TX May 19 to May 23	\$	1,820

Comptroller's Office Deputy Comptroller AICPA Government Accounting Office		\$ 1,750
Denver, CO September 23 to September 25		
Comptroller's Office Comptroller GFOA Annual Conference Denver, CO June 16 to June 19		\$ 1,625
Comptroller's Office Comptroller National League of Cities		\$ 1,875
Salt Lake, UT December 3 to December 7		
Department of Employee Relations Labor Negotiator		\$ 1,710
National Public Employer Labor Relations Association Clearwater Beach, FLA April 15 to April 18		
Fire Department Fire Chief		\$ 2,100
Metro Chiefs Conference Honolulu, HA April 13 to April 18		
Health Department Health Commissioner NACCHO Annual Conference New Orleans, LA July 10 to July 13		\$ 1,630
Milwaukee Public Library Librarian V American Library Association		\$ 1,610
Atlanta, GA June 13 to June 19		
Milwaukee Public Library Deputy City Librarian		\$ 1,795
Public Library Association Pheonix, AZ March 12 to March 16		
Municpal Court Chief Court Administrator		\$ 2,020
National Association for Court Management Portland, OR July 21 to July 25		
Neighborhood Services Neighborhhod Services Commissioner American Association of Code Enforcement Chicago, IL October 28 to November 1		\$ 975
Department of Public Works Director of Operations Water Environment Federation	,	\$ 2,000

Chicago, IL September 28 to October 2

Department of Public Works Commissioner	\$	1,750
American Public Works Congress Kansas City, MO September 22 to September 25		
Department of Public Works Commissioner CONEXPO Las Vegas NV March 19 to March 23	\$	1,850
Department of Public Works City Engineer Water Environment Federation Chigago IL, September 28 to October 2	\$	1,750
Department of Public Works City Forester International Downtown Association Boston, MA September 28 to October 1	\$	1,850
Department of Public Works Water Works Superintendent American Water Works Association New Orleans, LA June 16 to June 20	\$	1,975
Department of Public Works Sanitation Superintendent Waste Expo-National Solid Waste Las Vegas, NV May 20 to May 23	\$	1,470
Department of Public Works Buildings and Fleet Director American Public Works Congress Kansas City, MO September 22 to September 25	\$	1,750
City Treasurer Staff Member MTA US&C Annual Conference Vancouver, Canada August 12 to August 14	\$	1,525
City Treasurer City Treasurer GFOA Annual Conference Denver, CO June 16 to June 19	\$	1,625
City Treasurer City Treasurer Assoc. for Financial Proffessionals New Orleans, LA November 3 to November 6	\$	2,049
Total	\$	50,189